N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Corliss High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $ 329,286.54

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/12/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CorlissHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/18/2021

PROJECT: Corliss High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: Thirteen (13)

For the Period: 12/1/2020 to 12/31/2020
Contract No.: PS3025B
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Corliss High School Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 329,286.54

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $16,720,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,720,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $15,602,612.49
TOTAL RETENTION $127,412.10

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $127,412.10

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $15,475,200.39
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $15,145,913.85
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $329,286.54

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT:
Public Building Commission
50 W Washington Chicago, lilinois 60602 United States

FROM CONTRACTOR:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

5515 North East River Road Chicago, lllinois 60656 United
States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Corliss HS Renovation Prime Contract

PROJECT:

PBC - Corliss HS Renovation
821 East 103rd

Chicago, lllinois 62628

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Paul Harding (Harding Partners)
United States

APPLICATION NO: 13
INVOICE NO: 13

PERIOD: 12/01/20 - 12/31/20
PROJECT NOs: 2127

CONTRACT DATE: 09/05/19

DISTRIBUTION TO:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with
attached.

1. Original Contract Sum

2. Net change by change orders

3. Contract sum to date (line 1 + 2)
4

Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail sheet)

5. Retainage:

the Contract. Continuation sheet is

$16,720,000.00
$0.00

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received

CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

T ).

$16,720,000.00

$15,602,612.49

a. 0.77% of completed work $95,162.10

b. 1.00% of stored material $32,250.00

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $127,412.10
6. Total eamned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $15,475,200.39
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $15,145,913.85
8. Curmrent payment due $329,286.54
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

{Line 3 less Line 6) $1,244,799.61

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net changes by change order: $0.00

from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.
-18-2)
Date:

State of: l -
County of: COO ‘L

Subscribed and swomn to before

me this " day of

W aMed
&/03/6/;&8 (

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Notary Public: f

My commission expires:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising thi
application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's
knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $329,286.54

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: M

01/04/21
By:

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Contract.

1cf10

01/06/21

Michoel Powrell

Printed sty 12721720 4:03 pm CST



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Corliss High School Renovations Conlractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 12/31/2020
PBC Project #. PS30258

Job Location: 821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60828

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Thirteen |13i I

STATRGF LS ) i1
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vicg President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Niclsen & Associates LLC, an lllincis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Mo 1576 dated
the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Corliss High School Renovations PBC Contract No #CPS3037 FH Paschen Job #2127

821 E. 103rd St,, Chicago, IL 60828

(hat the following statements are made for Lhe purpose of procuring a partial payment of | S 329,286.54 | under the lerms of said Contract;
That the wark for which payinoil is requasiod has been completed, Ireo and cloar of any and all claims, Mens, charges, and expanses of any kind of naturo and in full wilh the conlract documents and the
requinemaonts of said Cwnad under tham. That far the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have 1 of prepared I supplies, and services fof, and hidng done labor on

waid improvernant That the respective smaunts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money dus and o becomo due to aach of them respactively. That this mle'mnnl s @ hull, true, and complote statement of all such persons
and of the full smount now dus and the smount heretolore paid to esch of them o such labot, matarialy, equipment, supplles, and services, himished ot prepared by each of them 1o of on sccount of said work, as stated,

——Work Compinted ———
J;::: ] Original contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract 5 N . mﬂprm.n b . .
s[z;\r;ds to | Subcontractor Name: Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Co:plat Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due Remaining lo bill
1.1-1.11 Abitua Sawer Phimbing : 3 116.800.00 | 5 882100 % = 5 12572100 | 100% 1S 1285721008 - 3 12572100 | § 125721 1% 12194937 | $ 251442 | § 125721
17,7300 | 3 687800 | § = 5 85100 | 100% |$ 485100 | 3 3 2485100 | § - 3 2410547 | & 74553 | 5
4086600 | & £3.92000}} § — ] IBSAB00 | 100% |S 3604600 | § - $ 3894600 | § - 3 3583762 | 8§ 110838 | §
44.404.00 | § - 1% (835000)| § 3605400 | 100% |S 3605400 (% o I ] 3605400 | § - I8 3497238 |§ 108162 | § :
59780000 )% 11070400 %5 - $ 70850400 ) 100% |$ 70850400 | § - 5 708,50400 | § 708504 |§ 68724883 | § 1417013 | § 7.085.04
3642200 | § (23280048 4113800 | 5 7523200 | 100% | % 7523200 | § 3 I75 23200 | § 78004 | § 7297500 | § 146706 | § 78994
18955200 | 8 = 3 3889700 | § 22844300 | 100% |$ 22844900 | § ] 22844900 | § 228449 |5 22159553 | § 456898 | § 2284 49
756.500.00 | £ 604200 | & (7,684 30} $ 75685770 | 100% |$ 75A857.70 | & $ 75685770 | § - 3 75685770 [ § 2 5
BANCD |8 324400 | = 3 9.56500 | 100% |8 956500 | § 3 956500 | § - 3 927805 | § 28695 | 5
253080000 | % 95954 00 | § 5240000 |§ 267915400 | 100% |$ 2.679.15400 |3 § 267915400 |% 26790154 )% 2.599.184.35 |§ 5317811 | % 2079158
18206500 | § S2ATHO0 | 8 {720 00)) § 23382400 | 100% |$ 23382400 |§ 3 233,62400 | § 233824 |3 22680928 | § 467848 | £ 2 M
36,000.00 1223800 | § = : ] 4823800 | 100% |§ 4323800 | § : 3 4823800 | § = 5 46790865 | § 144714 1S
12.1-124  |ProNava Painting 5 B8H55E00 | 5 41,586 00 | § - 1s 73014400 | 100% |$ 72841400 § 173000 {$ 73014400 /8% 730144 {S 70656150 | § 16.26088 | § 7,301.44
131-1346  |RJ Olmen HVAC 5 B30000000 |3 23353800 547001 §  B5531.09100| 100% |§ B466.25000 | § 648320013 653109100)5 65310915 627227123 [§ 16350888 | S 6531091
CM Continge Sunset Pool & Spa | Pogl Repairs. 3 - $ 2280000 | § - S 2280000 | 100% !§ 2280000 | § 5 2280000 | § - 3 2211600 | § FB400 | §
142 Uniat Plumbing 5 10.450.00 | £ - ;1 - L ] 10.450 00 0% 5 3 5 - 5 = o 5 - 15 5 10,450 00
9192 FHP/SNN |Gene(nl Trades 3 543480000 | § - $ 9.000 001 S 53460000 | 100% |$ 53480000 | § $ 53480000 | § 534600 1% 51557400 | § 1366000 | £ 524000
93 FHP/SNN General Conditions | § 1,410,700 84 | § 1176142 | § (10413370118  1.01832056 | 100% |§ 1.017.17456 | § 11540018 1.01832856 | % 700051 |5 100127273 | § o052 | S 7.090.51
94 FHP/SNN [CM Fee (5%) 5 720683 |8 - $ - $ 71729693 | 100% |$ 71729693 | § - $ 71726693 | 8 - $ 71729693 | § 3
95 FHP/SNN Pre-Can Faes 3 17191300 | § - 5 - 3 17181300} 100% |8 171913008 3 17191300 | § = § 171913008 5
9698 FHP/SNN |Bundllmuﬂnc= 5 548,06384 | § - ; 1 - $ 54606364 | 100% |$ 54606364 | § - 3 546,063 64 | § - £ 54606364 | § 3 000
29 FHP/SNN Quick Pay Subs s 5155053 | & = 3 : ] 5155053 ) 100% |§ 5155083 1% 3 5155053 | § 181678 |5 4973375 |8 5 1,81678
101 FHP/SNN (GC - Reimbwsiable | § 447264 06 | § - $ L $ 447264061 71% |$ 30550855 | % 992258 | § 1542913 | § = 5 30550655 | § G258 | § 131,834.93
111 PBC CCTV Allowance [ - |3 = s - |s - o |5 - Is - |3 = E - s - |s $
121 PBC /CM Conlingancy E ] 50000000 [§  (423.30800)) § - : 1 76.632 00 0% E s ] 5 5 5 L 3 $ 76,632 00
‘Commission
131 PBC 'Conlingen s 700,00000 [ § (160574 81)| § . $ 539,425 19 0% |5 = 5 3 = £ 5 - 15 : 3 539,425 19
'mﬁm_:nyla'
141 PBC ASawance $ 7500000 | § = -4 = : 1 7500000 0% ;3 3 3 3 s 8 s 8 75,000.00
151 PRC |Masang Allowance | $ = 18 - 1$ - 5 . | HDIVIOI 1S - 13 £ s 5 o : 3
18.1 PBC Roof Allowance $ 30000000 | § {15954 61)| § = 5 28404533 0% 5 = 3 8 $ 3 S ) - s 284,045 38
TOTAL $ 18,720,00000 | § 000§ (0.00)] $ 16,720000.00 | 93% |$1662497301|% 7783850 | $ 15802681249 |$ 12741210 | $ 15145081385 | § 320,288.54 | 8 1,244,790.81




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $16,720,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,602,612.49
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $127,412.10
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $16,720,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,475,200.39
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $15,145,913.85
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,720,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $329,286.54
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,244,799.61

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

M 0J. Mgws—

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _t @ day of g&ai,\f\r\-) e V’“'/l ,2021,

! Fal . -

Notary Public

My Commission expires:8 / al } @ C&l

Mm%

SELA M O’NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21,2021

RO PRGN T &



